Model:
HON-AOR-16-R
Model:
HON-AOR-32-R
Model:
HON-AOR-24
•	 AOR Command Units are fully
compliant with NFPA 72 (2016)

5-minutes active)
•	 Built-in local phone facilitates
installation and programming
•	 Surface mounts—option available
for flush mounting
NFPA 72 Compliant
Area of Refuge Command Units
NFPA 72 compliant analog Command Units accommodate 11 to 32
ADA-compliant Area of Refuge (AOR) Call Stations.
Area of Refuge
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
730-00005    |   Rev A   |   06/12/2024   |   www.honeywellareaofrefuge.com   |   1
Analog Area of Refuge Command Units Ordering Information
730-00005    |   Rev A   |   06/12/2024   |   www.honeywellareaofrefuge.com   |   2
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HON-AOR-16 Area of Refuge Command Unit with 16-station capacity. Use HON-AOR-TR16 (not included) to flush mount. Enclosure is painted black.
HON-AOR-16-R Area of Refuge Command Unit with 16-station capacity. Use HON-AOR-TR16-R (not included) to flush mount. Enclosure is painted red.
HON-AOR-24 Area of Refuge Command Unit with 24-station capacity. Use HON-AOR-TR32 (not included) to flush mount. Enclosure is painted black.
HON-AOR-24-R Area of Refuge Command Unit with 24-station capacity. Use HON-AOR-TR32-R (not included) to flush mount. Enclosure is painted red.
HON-AOR-32 Area of Refuge Command Unit with 32-station capacity. Use HON-AOR-TR32 (not included) to flush mount. Enclosure is painted black.
HON-AOR-32-R Area of Refuge Command Unit with 32-station capacity. Use HON-AOR-TR32-R (not included) to flush mount. Enclosure is painted red.
COMMAND UNITS
Model Series Station Count Support Enclosure Color
HON-AOR
-16
Supports up to 16-stations
-24
Supports up to 24-stations
-32
Supports up to 32-stations
[Leave Blank]
Enclosure is finished in black
-R
Enclosure is finished in red
 Example #1               HON-AOR -16
Example #2               HON-AOR -32 -R
FLUSH MOUNT TRIM RINGS
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HON-AOR-TR16 Flush mount trim ring for HON-AOR-16. Unit is painted black.
HON-AOR-TR16-R Flush mount trim ring for HON-AOR-16-R. Unit is painted red.
HON-AOR-TR32 Flush mount trim ring for HON-AOR-24 or HON-AOR-32. Unit is painted black.
HON-AOR-TR32-R Flush mount trim ring for HON-AOR-24-R or HON-AOR-32-R. Unit is painted red.
CELLULAR GATEWAYS
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HON-AOR-CGW-4G-GSM AT&T 4G/LTE cellular gateway for analog AOR systems. Does not include MIMO antenna kit. Please order HON-AOR-CGW-ANT-6-KIT or
HON-AOR-CGW-ANT-17-KIT.
HON-AOR-CGW-4G-V Verizon 4G/LTE cellular gateway for analog AOR systems.  Does not include MIMO antenna kit. Please order HON-AOR-CGW-ANT-6-KIT
or HON-AOR-CGW-ANT-17-KIT.
HON-AOR-CGW-ANT-17-KIT MIMO antenna with 17ft. cable assembly. For AOR cellular gateways (HON-AOR-CGW-4G-GSM or HON-AOR-CGW-4G-V). Includes
U-bolts and 2-inch right-angle mounting bracket.
HON-AOR-CGW-ANT-6-KIT MIMO antenna with 6ft. cable assembly. For AOR cellular gateways (HON-AOR-CGW-4G-GSM or HON-AOR-CGW-4G-V). Includes
U-bolts and 2-inch right-angle mounting bracket.
Model: